

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 106 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 12, strike "posthospital" and delete "or post-nursing-home" and strike
1.3 "discharge" and insert "post-discharge" and after "visit" insert ", after discharge from a
1.4 hospital or skilled nursing facility,"

1.5 Page 1, line 13, strike "posthospital" and delete "or post-nursing-home" and strike
1.6 "discharge" and insert "post-discharge"

1.7 Page 2, line 7, strike "posthospital" and delete "or post-nursing-home" and strike
1.8 "discharge" and insert "post-discharge"